Thence following water pipeline generally
Northerly direction, about 920 meters to
corner 62; a point identical to corner 27,
Timberland, under Project No. 2-G of
Camarines Norte, L.C. Map No. 1862;

Thence N 060 30' W, 230 meters to point
of beginning containing an area of One
Thousand One Hundred Sixty (1,160)
Hectares, more or less.

The areal covered by the reservation shall
be under the administrative jurisdiction,
supervision and control of the Department
of Environment and Natural Resources,
through its Forest Management Bureau, in
coordination with other agencies of the